

24-6546

ORIGINAL

CASE NO. _____

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

FILED
FEB 03 2025
OFFICE OF THE CLERK
SUPREME COURT, U.S.

ROBERT DORGAY

Petitioner,

vs.

PAUL REIF, et al,

Respondents.

ON PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE UNITED STATES
COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE SEVENTH CIRCUIT
CASE NO. 23-3058

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

ROBERT DORGAY #381812 (*pro-se*)
WISCONSIN RESOURCE CENTER
1505 NORTH DRIVE
P.O. BOX 0220
WINNEBAGO, WI 54985-0220
920-426-4310

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTIONS PRESENTED.....	ii
LIST OF PARTIES.....	iii
STATEMENT OF RELATED PROCEEDINGS.....	iv
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	vi
PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI.....	1
OPINIONS BELOW.....	1
JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT.....	1
CONSTITUTIONAL & STATUTORY PROVISIONS INVOLVED.....	1
INTRODUCTION.....	3
STATEMENT OF CASE.....	5
A. Factual Background.....	5
B. Statement On The Proceedings.....	13
REASON FOR GRANTING THE PETITION.....	15
I. A Parolees Diminished Fourth Amendment Still Prohibits The Government From Detaining Them Without Reasonable Suspicion.....	16
II. The Constitution Prohibits The Government From Denying Parolees' Access To the Courts.....	20
III. The Constitution Prohibits The Government From Intentionally Interfering With Attorney Client Relations.....	23
A. First Amendment Protection.....	23
B. Sixth Amendment Protection.....	24
C. Due Process Clause Protection.....	25
D. The Panel's Ruling That The Petitioner Did Not State A Claim Does Not Hold Up Against This Courts Standard of Law.....	26
CONCLUSION.....	28

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Alston v. City of Madison, 853 F. 3d 901 (7th Cir. 2017).....	15, 16
Argersinger v. Hamlin, 407 U.S. 25 (1972).....	21
Bates v. State Bar of Ariz., 433 U.S. 350 (1977).....	23
Beard v. Alabama Board of Corrections, 413 F. 2d 455 (5th Cir. 1969).....	22
Bell Atlantic Corp. v. Twombly, 550 U.S. 554 (2007).....	27
Bell v. Milwaukee, 746 F. 2d 1205 (1984).....	26
Bounds v. Smith, 430 U.S. 817 (1977)	21
Boyd v. United States, 6 S. Ct. 524 (1886).....	27
Brower v. City of Inyo, 489 U.S. 593 (1989).....	19
Brown v. Tex., 443 U.S. 47 (1980).....	18
Burns v. Swenson, 430 F. 2d 771 (8th Cir. 1970).....	22
California v. Hordari, 499 U.S. 621 (1991).....	19
Chambers v. Ohio Railroad, 207 U.S. 142 (1907).....	20
Chavez v. Illinois State Police, 251 F. 3d 612 (7th Cir. 2001).....	3
Christopher v. Harbury, 536 U.S. 403 (2002).....	20, 21
Coleman v. Peyton, 362 F. 2d 905 (4th Cir. 1966), cert denied 385 U.S. 905 (1966)	22
Conway v. Oliver, 429 F. 2d 1307 (9th Cir. 1970).....	22
Cross v. Powers, 328 F. Supp. 889 (D. Wis. 1971).....	21
Cruz v. Beto, 415 F. 2d 325 (5th Cir. 1969).....	21
Denius v. Dunlap, 209 F.3d 944 (7th Cir 2000).....	23
Diaz v. U.S., 223 U.S. 442 (1912).....	24
Gentry v. Duckworth, 65 F. 3d 555 (7th Cir. 2000).....	22
Gerders v. U.S., 425 U.S. 80 (1976).....	25
Gittlemacker v. Prasse, 428 F.2d 1 (3rd Cir. 1970).....	22
Griffin v. Wisconsin, 483 U.S. 868 (1987).....	15,17
Harris v. Pate, 440 F. 2d. 315 (7th Cir. 1971).....	25
Hawkins v. Mitchell, 756 F. 3d 983 (7th Cir. 2014).....	23, 24
Herring v. NY, 422 U.S. 853 (1975).....	24
Hishon v. King, & Spalding, 467 U.S. 69 (1984).....	3
Illinois v. Allen, 397 U.S. 337 (1970).....	26
Jenks v. Henys, 378 F. 2d 334 (9th Cir. 1967).....	21
Johnson v. Avery, 393 U.S. 483 (1969).....	21

Kennedy v. Bremerton School District, 597 U.S. 507 (2022).....	22
Knox v. Smith, 342 F. 3d 651 (7th Cir. 2003).....	17, 18
Lee v. Tahash, 352 F.2d 970 (8th Cir. 1965).....	21
Lee v. United States, 137 S.Ct. 1958 (2017).....	24
Lewis v. Casey, 518 U.S. 343 (1996).....	21
Maine v. Moulton, 474 U.S. 159 (1984).....	25
Marello v. James, 810 F. 2d 344 (2nd Cir. 1987).....	22
Mapp v. Ohio, 367 U.S. 643 (1961).....	27
Marshall v. Rodgers, 569 U.S. 58 (2013).....	26
Martin v. Lauer, 686 F.2d 24 (D.C. 1982).....	23
May v. Sheahan, 226 F. 3d 876 (7th Cir. 1995).....	21, 22
McCarthy v. Madigan, 503, U.S. 140 (1992).....	20
Monroe v. Pape, 365 U.S. 167 (1961).....	20
McNeil v. Wisconsin, 501 U.S. 171 (1991).....	24
Nolan v. Scafati, 430 F. 2d 548 (1st Cir. 1970).....	22
Painter v. Tex., 380 U.S. 403 (1964).....	26
Pennsylvania Bd. Of Probation and Parole, 542 U.S. 357 (1998).....	16
Perry v. Leeke, 488 U.S. 272 (1989).....	25
Richman v. Sheahan, 512 F. 3d 876 (7th Cir. 2008).....	20
Riley v. California, 573 U.S. 373 (2014).....	15
Samson v. California, 47 U.S. 843 (2006).....	ii, 17
Simpson v. Gallant, 231 F. Supp. 2D 341 (D.Me. 2002).....	22
Smatt v. Avery, 370 F. 2d 788 (6th Cir. 1967).....	22
State v. Hajieck, 240 Wis. 2D 349 (2001).....	16
State v. VanBeek, 397 Wis. 2d 311, 960 N.W. 2d 32 (Wis. 2021).....	19
Terry v. Ohio, 392 U.S. 1, 27 (1968).....	18
Torres v. Madrid, 141 S. Ct. 989 (2021).....	19
United Mine Workers v. Illinois State Bar Ass'n, 389 U.S. 217 (1967).....	23
United States v. Ash, 413 U.S. 300 (1973).....	24
United States v. Brodie, 742 F. 3d. 1058 (D.C. Cir. 2014).....	19
United States v. Brown, 401 F. 3d. 588 (4th Cir. 2005).....	19
United States v. Brown, 448 F. 3d 239 (3rd Cir. 2006).....	19, 20
United States v. Cole 994 F.3d 844 (7th Cir. 2021).....	18
United States v. Gagnon, 470 U.S. 522 (1985).....	25
United States v. Harper, 928 F. 2d 894 (9th Cir. 1991).....	16
United States v. Henry, 447 U.S. 264 (1980).....	26
United States v. Knights, 534 U.S. 112 (2001).....	17, 21
United States v. Mendenhall, 446 U.S. 544 (1980).....	18
United States v. Morrison, 449 U.S. 361 (1981).....	26

United States v. Price, 28 F. 4th 739 (7th Cir. 2022).....	16
United States v. Sharpe, 470 U.S. 675 (1985).....	19
United States v. Simpson, 436 F. 2d 162 (D.C. Cir. 1970).....	22
United States v. Watkins, 983 F.2d 1413 (1993).....	26
Upjohn Co. v. United States, 449 U.S. 383 (1981).....	23
Walker v. Pate, No. 18671 (7th Cir. 1971).....	22
Weatherford v. Bursey, 429 U.S. 545 (1977).....	24
Williams v. Woodford, 384 F. 3d. 567 (9th Cir. 2024).....	25
Wolff v. McDonnell, 418 U.S. 539 (1974).....	25

Statutes & Rules

18 U.S.C. 3146.....	17
42 U.S.C. § 1983.....	2, 4, 5, 13, 20
Fed. R. Evid. 201.....	17, 18
Fed R. Crim.P. 43(a).....	17
Wis. Stat. § 940.47.....	17
Wis. Stat. § 940.48.....	17
Wis. Stat. § 946.49.....	17

Constitutional Provisions

First Amendment.....	1,3,13, 14, 15, 23, 27
Fourth Amendment.....	1, 3,14, 13, 15,16, 17, 18, 19
Fifth Amendment.....	2,3,15, 26, 28
Sixth Amendment.....	2,13, 14, 15, 24, 25, 27
Fourteenth Amendment.....	2,3,13, 14, 21, 25, 27
